returned to the orphanage. 

PART II

NARRATIVE SUMMARY

1. During July 1969, the 1st Medical Battalion continued to execute
its mission of providing medical support to the 1st Marine Division.

PART III

SEQUENTIAL LISTING OF SIGNIFICANT EVENTS

MEDCAP to An Dinh Hamlet, One hundred and four (104)1 July 1969
medical patients examined and treated, two (2) referrals
to 1st Medical Battalion. Personnel participating:
HMC PLICHTA, HML MONROE, HMC GO ETTSCH, HML GARDNER,
HM1 HERRERA, HM2 PALMER.

3 July 1969 MEDC AP to Kim Lien Village: One hundred and thirteen
(113) medical patients examined and treated, one (1)
medical consultation conducted by CAPT LEA. Personnel
participating: CAPT LEA, LTJG STEENER, HMC BAILEY,
HM1 MONROE, HM2 PALMER, HM3 PARKER, CPL FETTER, CPL
RODE.

4 July 1969 Distributed sixty (60) lbs.

[...]

Fifty three (53)
medical patients examined and treated. One (1) referred
to FLC Childrens Hospital. Personnel participating:
CDR JEWEL, HM1 COULD, HM2 PALMER, two (2) Vietnamese
Nurses and one (1) Vietnamese Interpreter.

15 July 1969 MEDC AP to An Dinh Hamlet: one hundred and eighteen (118)
medical patients examined and treated. Personnel
participating C APT LEA, LTJG STEINER, HMC BAILEY,
HM1 HERRERA, HM1 GARDNER, HM3 ODEAN, and one (1)
Vietnamese Nurse. CPL FETTER provided security.

16 July 1969 MEDCAP to Phuoc Thanh Orphanage: Forty four (44) medical

[...]

bilingually. Personnel participating: HM1 O STREM, HM2
HARDEN, and one (1) Vietnamese Nurse, two (2) Viotname ge
Interpretors, one (1) Vietnariese Clerk.

31 July 1969 Brigadier General JASICILKA visited 1st Medical Battalion.

MEDCAP to Kim Lein Hamlet: one hundred and five (105)
medical patients examined and treated, one (1) referred
to FLC Childrens Hospital. Three (3) ophthalmology
consultations were arranged with the NSA Hospital, one
(1) adult and two (2) children.